

Order no.19.

Dt.14.09.2022.

Today is fixed for taking evidence of Defendant No.1.

Defendants file hazirah along with affidavit in chief of Gouri Shaw. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the Defendants is present along with Gouri Shaw.

One application is submitted on behalf of the Plaintiff praying for adjournment for bringing stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta against the order dt.31.08.2022. Along with the application one receipt showing application for obtaining copy has been made is filed.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the plaintiff prays for one opportunity to bring stay order from the Hon'ble Court stating inter alia that in default he shall cross-examine the witness of the Defendants.

Considering all facts and circumstances, I am of the considered opinion that the plaintiff must get an opportunity as prayed for. Hence, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fixing 29.09.22 for bringing stay order by the plaintiff i.d. taking evidence of Defendant No.1.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.