

O. S. 03/2020

Order no.24.

Dt.22.06.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application for injunction.

Parties file hazirah.

Plaintiff files an application praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Prayer for adjournment is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 21.08.23 for hearing both the injunction applications, objection if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.