

O. S 03/2020

Order no.25.

Dt.13.07.2023.

Record is put up on the prayer submitted by the plaintiff.

Submitting an application plaintiff has prayed for shifting back the date of hearing from 21.08.23 to an earliest opportunity on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Along with such application plaintiff has submitted written objection against the application u/sec.94 r/w sec.151 of CPC filed by the defendants. Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the contesting defendants.

Considering all facts and circumstances, the date of hearing of both the injunction applications is preponed to 08.08.23 from 21.08.23.

The application dated 13.07.23 stands accordingly disposed of.

Note in the cause list as well as the CIS.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.