

O. S 03 of 2020

Order No.26, Dated 08.08.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the applications dated 01.03.21 and 02.09.21.

Parties file hazirah.

Both the applications are taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard both sides.

To date ie 21.08.23 for passing order in respect of petitions dated 01.03.21 and 02.09.21.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, SEaldah