

O. S – 03/2020

Order No.29.

Date.11.12.23.

Record is put up on the prayer submitted on behalf of the plaintiff.

An application is submitted by the plaintiff praying for fixing the date for framing of issues in place of S/R. Copy served. No objection raised from the answering defendants.

To date ie 18.01.24 for framing of issues.

Petition dated 11.12.23 stands accordingly disposed of.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.