

O. S – 03/2020

Order No.38.

Dated: 21.02.2025:

Record is put up by filing a petition.

Plaintiff by filing a petition has prayed for service of summons upon the attesting witness by hand.

For effective adjudication of this suit, prayer is allowed.

To date, viz. 03.03.25 for further evidence.

D/C by me,

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.