

O.S.-03/2020.

Order No.40.

Dated 29.04.2025:

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.2.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter P.W.2 Pabitra Panchal is further cross examined as P.W.2 in full & discharged.

At this stage, the plaintiff by filing adjournment petition has prayed for time to adduce further witness.

Fix 18.06.25 for further P.W.s.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.