

O.S.-03/2020.

Order No.42.

Dated: 18.06.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. dtd. 11.06.25.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter the said petition dtd. 11.06.25 is taken up for hearing wherein the plaintiff has prayed for expunging the name of the defdt. no.1 Smt. Gauri Shaw from the Cause Title of the Plaint.

Hd. Ld. Advocate on behalf of both sides.

Also perused the provision of Order 2 R 2 of C.P. Code.

Now as the legal heirs of deceased defdt. no.1 is already on record and the suit shall proceed, so the petn. dtd. 11.06.25 is hereby allowed.

Let the name of the defdt. no.1, since deceased be expunged from the Cause Title of the Plaint.

D.A. to do the needful.

Fix 14.07.25 for further P.W.s.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.