

O.S.-03/2020.

Order No.46.

Dated: 08.09.2025:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.4.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter P.W.4 Rabindranath Bera is further cross examined in full & discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff has verbally prayed closure of evidence.

Fix 07.11.25 for D.W.s.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.