

O.S.-03/2020.

Order No.51.

Dated: 18.04.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW2.

Both parties file hazira.

Defendant files a death intimation of defendant no.2 along with legal heirs.

Plaintiff by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

Fix 20.05.2026 for taking steps by the plttf.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.